

2905 South Broadway
Rochester, MN 55904-5515
Phone: 507.288.3923
Email: rochester@whks.com
Website: www.whks.com



February 28, 2025

Mr. Jon Radermacher
City Administrator
City of Cannon Falls
918 River Road
Cannon Falls, MN 55009

RE: Cannon Falls, MN
3rd Street Watermain Connections
Pay Request No. 2

Dear Jon:

Enclosed is Final Pay Request No. 2 for work on the above referenced project. We recommend the City Council accept the project and make final payment in the amount of \$7,955.90 to:

Fitzgerald Excavating, Inc.
21432 350th Street
Goodhue, MN 55027

Acceptance of the project will initiate the start of the two-year maintenance period, as specified within the contract documents.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

WHKS & co.

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'D. Sikkink'.

Daren D. Sikkink, P.E.

DS/cf

Enclosure

cc: Bill Angerman, WHKS (WHKS #9157.10)
Jed Peterson, City of Cannon Falls
Nick Dahle, Fitzgerald Excavating, Inc.

2905 South Broadway
 Rochester, MN 55904
 Phone 507-288-3923



FINAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE
 FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK COMPLETED

Project: 3rd Street Watermain Connections
 Project No.: 9157.10
 Location: Cannon Falls, Minnesota
 Contractor: Fitzgerald Excavating, Inc.

Bid Price: \$81,563.00
 Date: Feb. 20, 2025
 Estimate #: 2 - Final
 % Complete: 87%

Item No.		Contract Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity Completed Previous Estimates	Quantity Completed This Estimate	Quantity Completed to Date	Total
1.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,800.00		1	1	\$9,800.00
2.	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	\$10.00	94	11	105	\$1,050.00
3.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	500	SY	\$3.00	582		582	\$1,746.00
4.	REMOVE WATERMAIN	100	LF	\$10.00	185		185	\$1,850.00
5.	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$300.00			-	\$0.00
6.	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	100	LF	\$43.00		105	105	\$4,515.00
7.	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCHING	500	SY	\$37.00			-	\$0.00
8.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	1		1	\$1,000.00
9.	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$20.00			-	\$0.00
10.	SEED, MIXTURE 25-131	300	SY	\$2.00			-	\$0.00
11.	SOD, TYPE LAWN	200	SY	\$8.00			-	\$0.00
12.	INLET PROTECTION	2	EACH	\$175.00	2		2	\$350.00
13.	SILT FENCE, MACHINE SLICED	240	LF	\$2.50			-	\$0.00
14.	ROLLED EROSION PROTECTION, CATEGORY 3P	250	SY	\$2.50			-	\$0.00
15.	6" WATERMAIN, PVC C-900, DR18	10	LF	\$60.00	10		10	\$600.00
16.	8" WATERMAIN, PVC C-900, DR18	115	LF	\$70.00	124		124	\$8,680.00
17.	12" WATERMAIN, PVC C-900, DR18	6	LF	\$120.00	4		4	\$480.00
18.	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$3,150.00	1		1	\$3,150.00
19.	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EACH	\$4,300.00	1		1	\$4,300.00
20.	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	436	LB	\$13.00	712		712	\$9,256.00
21.	VALVE MANHOLE, TYPE 4 STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$8,700.00	1		1	\$8,700.00
22.	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	5		5	\$7,500.00
23.	DISCONNECT EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	1		1	\$1,500.00
	AGGREGATE BASE CL. 5	199	CY	\$34.00	199		199	\$6,766.00

Total Work Completed \$71,243.00

Contractor Representative

2-27-25

Date

Less 0% Retainage \$0.00
 Less Previous Payments \$63,287.10

Net Payment this Estimate \$7,955.90